
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

7/1(月) 曇り一時雨 28.1 1.1 1,689.2 24,156 24,156 30,879 78.2

7/2(火) 曇り時々晴れ 25.0 0.1 1,390.3 19,881 44,037 61,759 71.3

7/3(水) 曇り一時雨 27.0 3.0 1,681.0 24,038 68,075 92,638 73.5

7/4(木) 曇りのち晴れ 31.5 4.8 2,681.7 38,349 106,424 123,518 86.2

7/5(金) 曇り時々晴れ 33.8 5.2 2,809.0 40,169 146,593 154,397 94.9

7/6(土) 曇り一時雨 32.3 3.0 2,428.7 34,731 181,323 185,277 97.9

7/7(日) 曇り一時雨 32.7 2.7 1,412.2 20,194 201,517 216,156 93.2

7/8(月) 曇り時々雨 28.3 0.1 922.2 13,187 214,704 247,035 86.9

7/9(火) 曇り時々雨 28.0 0.0 1,006.1 14,387 229,092 277,915 82.4

7/10(水) 曇り時々雨 29.0 0.2 1,048.2 14,989 244,080 308,794 79.0

7/11(木) 曇り一時雨 28.2 2.0 1,444.3 20,653 264,733 339,674 77.9

7/12(金) 曇り時々晴れ 27.2 2.0 2,162.8 30,929 295,662 370,553 79.8

7/13(土) 晴れ時々曇り 29.7 7.9 2,826.6 40,421 336,082 401,432 83.7

7/14(日) 晴れのち曇り 29.2 3.9 2,070.4 29,606 365,688 432,312 84.6

7/15(月) 曇り時々晴れ 29.9 2,005.2 28,675 394,363 463,191 85.1

7/16(火) 494,071

7/17(水) 524,950

7/18(木) 555,830

7/19(金) 586,709

7/20(土) 617,588

7/21(日) 648,468

7/22(月) 679,347

7/23(火) 710,227

7/24(水) 741,106

7/25(木) 771,986

7/26(金) 802,865

7/27(土) 833,744

7/28(日) 864,624

7/29(月) 895,503

7/30(火) 926,383

7/31(水) 957,262

℃ h 27577.9

29.3 2.57 1838.5

4.40 2379.0

実績平均(/日) ¥26,291

  月目標値 ¥30,879

月合計 ¥394,363

               山辺1号(585kW)　　　発電実績 2024年7月
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